
$2,276.90

$75.00

$1,480.20

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2021 - October 25, 2021

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,832.10

$848.00

Subtotal

Total $4,680.10



$434.24

$0.00

$211.50

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2021 - March 31, 2021

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$200.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$645.74Subtotal

Total $845.74

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-12-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

01-31-21 January cellular phone  37.65

02-12-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

02-28-21 February cellular phone  37.32

03-31-21 March cellular phone  30.38

 113.33Cellular Total

Membership Fees

01-13-21 Leduc & Westaskiwin Regional Chamber of Commerce annual membership  37.59

 37.59Membership Fees Total

Office Phone

01-31-21 January office phone  4.12

02-28-21 February office phone  4.15

03-31-21 March office phone  4.17

 12.44Office Phone Total

Printing

01-31-21 January printing  33.03

02-28-21 February printing  41.50

03-31-21 March printing  53.57

 128.10Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

01-13-21 Book - "Who's Driving the Grader?"  34.90

01-19-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

02-16-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

12-22-20 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

 142.78Publications/Subscriptions Total

 434.24
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Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2021 - March 31, 2021

 434.24Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2021 - March 31, 2021

Public Relations

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

01-31-21 (100) Strathcona County branded face masks (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  211.50

 211.50Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 211.50

 211.50Public Relations Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
January 01, 2021 - March 31, 2021

Corporate Activities

Registration

03-11-21 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Virtual Convention (March 16-17)  200.00

 200.00Registration Total

 200.00

 200.00Corporate Activities Total

Page 4 of 405-Jul-2021Modified on 



$400.17

$75.00

$431.39

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$648.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$906.56Subtotal

Total $1,554.56

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.90

04-30-21 April cellular phone  37.04

05-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

05-31-21 May cellular phone  31.92

06-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

06-30-21 June cellular phone  42.63

 123.47Cellular Total

Office Phone

04-30-21 April office phone  4.17

05-31-21 May office phone  4.07

06-30-21 June office phone  4.10

 12.34Office Phone Total

Printing

04-30-21 April printing  46.25

05-31-21 May printing  43.72

06-30-21 June printing  30.55

 120.52Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

03-16-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

04-13-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

05-11-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

06-08-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

 143.84Publications/Subscriptions Total

 400.17

 400.17Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Professional Development

Registration

03-11-21 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Virtual Spring Leaders' Caucus (April 14 - 16)
03-25-21 A Conversation with Minister Sonya Savage virtual webinar (March 29)

 50.00
25.00

 75.00Registration Total

 75.00

 75.00Professional Development Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Public Relations

Advertising

04-27-21 Artwork for advertisement of the Mayor's weekly Wednesday Night Facebook Live event  48.75

 48.75Advertising Total

Other

04-14-21 Sympathy gift  77.98

04-19-21 Sympathy gift  94.76

 172.74Other Total

Registration

05-13-21 One ticket to the Gateway Association Alberta Mayor's Virtual Luncheon (May 14)  10.90

 10.90Registration Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

06-30-21 (100) Strathcona County branded face masks  199.00

 199.00Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 431.39

 431.39Public Relations Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
April 01, 2021 - June 30, 2021

Corporate Activities

Registration

3-23-21 Federation of Canadian Municipalities Virtual Conference and Trade Show (May 31 - June 4)  648.00

 648.00Registration Total

 648.00

 648.00Corporate Activities Total
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$573.56

$0.00

$811.43

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2021 - September 30, 2021

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,384.99Subtotal

Total $1,384.99

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

07-31-21 July cellular phone  31.02

08-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

08-31-21 August cellular phone  36.18

09-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

09-30-21 September cellular phone  34.75

 113.92Cellular Total

Meals

08-24-21 Breakfast meeting with Alberta's Minister of Justice and Solicitor General  48.23

08-31-21 Working lunch with Strategic Advisor and Executive Assistant  15.30

09-01-21 Working lunch with Strategic Advisor and Executive Assistant  26.00

 89.53Meals Total

Office Phone

07-31-21 July office phone  4.02

08-31-21 August office phone  3.97

09-30-21 September office phone  3.89

 11.88Office Phone Total

Printing

07-31-21 July printing  37.43

08-31-21 August printing  108.67

09-30-21 September printing  104.25

 250.35Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

07-05-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

08-03-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

08-31-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  35.96

 107.88Publications/Subscriptions Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
July 01, 2021 - September 30, 2021

 573.56

 573.56Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
July 01, 2021 - September 30, 2021

Public Relations

Registration

06-16-21 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (July 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

06-22-21 Strathcona County Golf Classic (August 6; Sherwood Park, AB)  171.43

06-30-21 Strathcona Community Hospital Foundation Golf Tournament (September 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

07-23-21 Strathcona County RCMP Memorial Golf Tournament (July 7; Sherwood Park, AB)  120.00

08-19-21 Strathcona Shelter Society Golf Tournament (August 27; Sherwood Park, AB)  200.00

 811.43Registration Total

 811.43

 811.43Public Relations Total
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$868.93

$0.00

$25.88

Mayor Rod Frank

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2021 - October 25, 2021

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$894.81Subtotal

Total $894.81

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-10-21 Additional storage for cellular phone  3.99

10-25-21 October cellular phone  33.64

 37.63Cellular Total

Office Phone

10-25-21 October office phone  3.98

 3.98Office Phone Total

Printing

10-25-21 October printing  4.72

 4.72Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

09-28-21 Globe and Mail newspaper monthly subscription  38.00

 38.00Publications/Subscriptions Total

 84.33

Mid Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Calgary, AB | July 10 - 11, 2021

Accommodation

07-12-21 Hyatt Regency Calgary  466.98

 466.98Accommodation Total

Mileage

07-10-21 Out of County  158.53

07-12-21 Out of County  159.09

 317.62Mileage Total

 784.60Mid Sized Cities Mayors' Caucus | Calgary, AB | July 10 - 11, 2021 Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2021 - October 25, 2021

 868.93Business Expenses Total
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Mayor Rod Frank
October 01, 2021 - October 25, 2021

Public Relations

Mileage

07-20-21 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Investor Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  20.88

 20.88Mileage Total

Parking

07-20-21 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Investor Dinner (Edmonton, AB)  5.00

 5.00Parking Total

 25.88

 25.88Public Relations Total
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